HPS PowerPlus™
Mini Power Centers
SECTION 9
Aluminum, Single Phase
Mini Power Centers
Applications & Features ................................................................... 242
Features and Benefits ..................................................................... 243
Single Phase Selection Tables ........................................................ 244

Approx. Dimensions
(Inches) Approx.
Weight
(Lbs.)
Mtg Type
W - Wall
F - Floor
Wiring
Diagram
(Pages 289 - 290)120 V
(1 Pole)
240 V
(2 Pole) Width Depth Height
5 M1PC005LESF PPE1 8 4 11.250 7.750 31.938 127 W SCD 49
7.5 M1PC007LESF PPE2 8 4 13.875 11.125 31.938 201 W SCD 49
10 M1PC010LESF PPE3 8 4 13.875 11.125 34.188 210 W SCD 49
15 M1PC015LESF PPE4 12 6 15.125 12.500 34.188 291 W SCD 50
25 M1PC025LESF PPE5 20 10 16.250 13.625 41.563 423 W SCD 51
kVA Catalog
Number
Case
Style
(Pages 268 - 270)
Max. Secondary
Circuits*
Approx. Dimensions
(Inches) Approx.
Weight
(Lbs.)
Mtg Type
W - Wall
F - Floor
Wiring
Diagram
(Pages 289 - 290)120 V
(1 Pole)
240 V
(2 Pole) Width Depth Height
5 M1PC005LESF7 PPE1 8 4 11.250 7.750 31.938 127 W SCD 49
7.5 M1PC007LESF7 PPE2 8 4 13.875 11.125 31.938 201 W SCD 49
10 M1PC010LESF7 PPE3 8 4 13.875 11.125 34.188 210 W SCD 49
15 M1PC015LESF7 PPE4 12 6 15.125 12.500 34.188 291 W SCD 50
25 M1PC025LESF7 PPE5 20 10 16.250 13.625 41.563 423 W SCD 51
*Please contact factory for exact number of secondary circuits available
**Contact factory for copper information
*Please contact factory for exact number of secondary circuits available
**Contact factory for copper information